
6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-13 1m springboard Girls B Nov. 04, 2018

6th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008*
Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006
Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004
Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Protocol

Female – age group B

1m springboard
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6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-13 1m springboard Girls B Nov. 04, 2018

Jury:
     1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
     2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
     3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

WK-13 1m springboard Girls B

Results

Diver Club/Country Year of birth Result
1. Deng, Julia SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2003 347.70
2. Krauss, Johanna Germany - DSV 2005 299.35
3. Dummer, Frieda Germany - Sachsen 2004 285.25
4. Burton, Katie Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2003 280.70
5. Bailo, Kseniia Ukraine 2005 275.80
6. Pylkaes, Pinja Bettina Finland - Tiirat 2004 271.40
7. Huljev, Bruna Croatia 2004 263.55
8. Lingslebe, Greta Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2004 255.90
9. Gonzalez, Alicia Espana 2003 253.10

10. Rollinson, Amy Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2004 250.30
11. Cripps, Katie Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2003 243.95
12. Sloeoer, Sofia Finland - Tiirat 2003 238.80
13. Connolly, Grace Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2004 234.75
14. Fazi, Mila Monaco 2003 217.60
     

Detailed results
Dive    Hght DD Judges' Awards                  Sum     Result  Set     Total

1. Deng, Julia, SVNA, 2003                                                   
 401A  1    1.8  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0             20.00  36.00  36.00    36.00  1.
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 8.0             20.50  34.85  70.85    70.85  1.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0             21.50  34.40 105.25   105.25  1.
 301B  1    1.7  7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0             22.50  38.25 143.50   143.50  1.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5             18.50  40.70 184.20   184.20  1.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  50.40 234.60   234.60  1.
 105B  1    2.6  7.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5             21.50  55.90 290.50   290.50  1.
5134D  1    2.6  7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5             22.00  57.20 347.70   347.70  1.
           16.6  6.9 6.9 7.1 6.6 7.2                                             
2. Krauss, Johanna, Germany - DSV, 2005                                      
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0             19.50  33.15  33.15    33.15  3.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.50  28.00  61.15    61.15  6.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0             19.50  33.15  94.30    94.30  5.
 401B  1    1.5  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  27.75 122.05   122.05  5.
5132D  1    2.2  7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.50  40.70 162.75   162.75  4.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             19.00  45.60 208.35   208.35  2.
 105B  1    2.6  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0             17.00  44.20 252.55   252.55  2.
5134D  1    2.6  7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  46.80 299.35   299.35  2.
           16.3  6.5 6.6 6.0 5.8 6.2                                             
3. Dummer, Frieda, Germany - Sachsen, 2004                                   
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5             21.00  35.70  35.70    35.70  2.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  28.80  64.50    64.50  3.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             19.00  32.30  96.80    96.80  3.
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5             19.50  29.25 126.05   126.05  3.
5132D  1    2.2  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             19.00  41.80 167.85   167.85  3.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5             12.50  25.00 192.85   192.85  6.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  40.80 233.65   233.65  5.
 105C  1    2.4  7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0             21.50  51.60 285.25   285.25  3.
           15.5  6.3 6.3 6.4 5.9 5.9                                             
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6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-13 1m springboard Girls B Nov. 04, 2018

4. Burton, Katie, GBRL, 2003                                                 
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0             19.50  33.15  33.15    33.15  3.
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5             17.00  25.50  58.65    58.65  8.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0             17.00  37.40  96.05    96.05  4.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0             18.50  29.60 125.65   125.65  4.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.50  31.45 157.10   157.10  5.
 303B  1    2.4  6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.50  37.20 194.30   194.30  5.
 105C  1    2.4  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.50  42.00 236.30   236.30  4.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5             18.50  44.40 280.70   280.70  4.
           15.9  6.1 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.9                                             
5. Bailo, Kseniia, Ukraine, 2005                                             
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0             19.50  33.15  33.15    33.15  3.
 401B  1    1.5  8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  31.50  64.65    64.65  2.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0             20.50  32.80  97.45    97.45  2.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0             19.50  33.15 130.60   130.60  2.
5132D  1    2.2  6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 4.5             18.00  39.60 170.20   170.20  2.
 403B  1    2.4  4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0             15.00  36.00 206.20   206.20  3.
 303C  1    2.1  5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0             16.00  33.60 239.80   239.80  3.
 105C  1    2.4  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5             15.00  36.00 275.80   275.80  5.
           15.6  6.3 5.8 6.1 6.4 5.6                                             
6. Pylkaes, Pinja Bettina, Finland - Tiirat, 2004                            
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.50  29.25  29.25    29.25 10.
 201B  1    1.6  7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  29.60  58.85    58.85  7.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             14.00  23.80  82.65    82.65 12.
5132D  1    2.2  5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.50  29.70 112.35   112.35 10.
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             19.00  32.30 144.65   144.65 10.
 403B  1    2.4  7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.50  44.40 189.05   189.05  8.
 203B  1    2.3  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5             16.50  37.95 227.00   227.00  7.
 303B  1    2.4  7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  44.40 271.40   271.40  6.
           15.8  6.3 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.7                                             
7. Huljev, Bruna, Croatia, 2004                                              
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.00  30.60  30.60    30.60  8.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.50  28.05  58.65    58.65  8.
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  31.50  90.15    90.15  7.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.00  27.20 117.35   117.35  7.
5211A  1    1.8  7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0             20.50  36.90 154.25   154.25  6.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0             19.00  45.60 199.85   199.85  4.
 203B  1    2.3  4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0             11.00  25.30 225.15   225.15  8.
 105C  1    2.4  6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  38.40 263.55   263.55  7.
           15.4  6.0 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.8                                             
8. Lingslebe, Greta, DHfK, 2004                                              
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0             18.50  31.45  31.45    31.45  7.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0             19.00  30.40  61.85    61.85  4.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  30.60  92.45    92.45  6.
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5             19.00  28.50 120.95   120.95  6.
5331D  1    2.2  4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0             14.00  30.80 151.75   151.75  7.
 203C  1    2.0  6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0             17.50  35.00 186.75   186.75 10.
 303C  1    2.1  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  36.75 223.50   223.50  9.
 403B  1    2.4  4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5             13.50  32.40 255.90   255.90  8.
           15.2  5.6 5.9 5.5 5.4 5.9                                             
9. Gonzalez, Alicia, Espana, 2003                                            
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0             19.00  32.30  32.30    32.30  6.
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0             19.50  29.25  61.55    61.55  5.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  25.60  87.15    87.15  9.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.50  26.35 113.50   113.50  8.
5231D  1    2.1  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  34.65 148.15   148.15  8.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  44.40 192.55   192.55  7.
 105B  1    2.6  6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0             14.00  36.40 228.95   228.95  6.
 203B  1    2.3  3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.5             10.50  24.15 253.10   253.10  9.
           15.9  5.6 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.6                                             
10. Rollinson, Amy, GBRL, 2004                                               
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0             17.50  29.75  29.75    29.75  9.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  28.80  58.55    58.55 10.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5             17.00  28.90  87.45    87.45  8.
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0             15.50  23.25 110.70   110.70 11.
5132D  1    2.2  5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5             14.00  30.80 141.50   141.50 12.
 203B  1    2.3  5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0             16.00  36.80 178.30   178.30 12.
 105C  1    2.4  3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5             12.00  28.80 207.10   207.10 13.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  43.20 250.30   250.30 10.
           15.8  5.5 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.7                                             
11. Cripps, Katie, GBRL, 2003                                                
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  28.05  28.05    28.05 11.
 401B  1    1.5  6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  25.50  53.55    53.55 13.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.00  26.00  79.55    79.55 13.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  30.60 110.15   110.15 12.
5231D  1    2.1  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5             15.00  31.50 141.65   141.65 11.
 403B  1    2.4  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0             16.00  38.40 180.05   180.05 11.
 104B  1    2.3  3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  27.60 207.65   207.65 11.
5132D  1    2.2  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  36.30 243.95   243.95 11.
           15.9  5.1 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.2                                             
12. Sloeoer, Sofia, Finland - Tiirat, 2003                                   
 401B  1    1.5  5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5             18.50  27.75  27.75    27.75 13.
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.50  26.35  54.10    54.10 12.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.00  28.80  82.90    82.90 11.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.50  29.75 112.65   112.65  9.
5231D  1    2.1  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  33.60 146.25   146.25  9.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0             17.00  40.80 187.05   187.05  9.
 203B  1    2.3  3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 4.5              9.00  20.70 207.75   207.75 10.
 104B  1    2.3  3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             13.50  31.05 238.80   238.80 12.
           15.6  5.0 5.1 5.1 5.3 5.4                                             
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13. Connolly, Grace, GBRL, 2004                                              
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.50  28.05  28.05    28.05 11.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0             18.50  29.60  57.65    57.65 11.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  27.20  84.85    84.85 10.
 401B  1    1.5  4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.00  24.00 108.85   108.85 13.
5231D  1    2.1  5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0             14.00  29.40 138.25   138.25 13.
 104B  1    2.3  4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0             13.00  29.90 168.15   168.15 13.
 203B  1    2.3  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.00  39.10 207.25   207.25 12.
 403C  1    2.2  4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5             12.50  27.50 234.75   234.75 13.
           15.4  5.3 4.9 5.1 5.1 5.2                                             
14. Fazi, Mila, Monaco, 2003                                                 
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  27.20  27.20    27.20 14.
 301B  1    1.7  4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             14.00  23.80  51.00    51.00 14.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  77.40    77.40 14.
 401B  1    1.5  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  26.25 103.65   103.65 14.
5211A  1    1.8  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5             17.00  30.60 134.25   134.25 14.
 104B  1    2.3  4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 2.5             10.50  24.15 158.40   158.40 14.
 403C  1    2.2  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0             16.00  35.20 193.60   193.60 14.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5             12.00  24.00 217.60   217.60 14.
           14.8  5.2 4.8 5.1 4.8 5.1                                             

 Judges:
     1. Melnikov, Anton, RUSM               2. Schöne, Dorit, DSC             
     3. Schartner, Johann, SVNA             4. Novosel, Marina, CRO           
     5. Axer, Rebekka, TPSK                 

 Referee:                 Green, Malcom, GBRA
 Protocol:                Verse, Guido, SVNA
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